900470491 10/18/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM494466

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900466016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colbond B.V.		12/31/2012	Corporation: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonar B.V.	
Street Address:	Westervoortsedijk 73	
City:	Arnhem	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6827 AV	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2461018	ENKAGRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400

Email: trademarkgroup@oliff.com

Oliff PLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 147115

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Oliff PLC Name:

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly M. Ford Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/Holly M. Ford Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Non-Recordation#page1.tif

source=Non-Recordation#page2.tif

source=Filing Recipt#page1.tif

source=Filing Recipt#page2.tif

source=ENKAGRID#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0523



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

October 16, 2018

PTAS

OLIFF PLC P. O. BOX 320850 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22320-4850



300466016

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

 ${f 1.}$ This need to be filed as an assignment a sample copy will be sent to the provided e-mail .

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Thursday**, **November 15**, **2018**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900466016

Access Code: OMHWJ8VOCGJPEFO

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

TONI HAKIM
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK

REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0524

CH \$40.00 246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colbond B.V.		12/31/2012	Corporation: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonar B.V.
Street Address:	Westervoortsedijk 73
City:	Arnhem
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6827 AV
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	-
Registration Number:	2461018	ENKAGRID	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400

Email: trademarkgroup@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: Oliff PLC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 147115

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Oliff PLC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Holly M. Ford Lewis

 SIGNATURE:
 /Holly M. Ford Lewis/

 DATE SIGNED:
 09/13/2018

Total Attachments: 0



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your easignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
nature of conveyance:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

********	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
:	Calband 8.V.			Corporation: NETHERLANDS	

......

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boner B.V.
Street Addrese:	Westervoortsedijk 73
City:	Amhem
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	0027 AV
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Wark
Registration Number:	2461018	ENKAGRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038382787 Phone: 7038388400

Primate: 1703/05/400 |
Email: Indianation (2009) |
Email: Indianation (2009) |
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mell address that if that is unsuccessful, if will be sent via US that.
Correspondent hame: Other Correspondent to the Correspondent hame: Other Correspondent ham

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 147115

DOMESTIC REFRESENTATIVE OEF PLC P. O. Box \$20850

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holly M. Ford Lewis Signature: /Holly M. Ford Lewis/ 09/13/2018 Date:

.....

Total Attachments: 0

RECEIPT INFORMATION

http://www.pc..pc.

STAS 30: 738489849 09/13/2018 \$40 Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

Return to ETAS home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | WILSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006462 FRAME: 0526

1/2

1/40/0040	TO D OL OL	
9/1^*^^^		

The subject mark ENKAGRID Registration No. 2,461,018 had a change of name from Colbond B.V. to Bonar B.V. executed on December 31, 2012 and submitted for recordation on September 13, 2018. Following that change of name there was a second change of name from Bonar B.V. to Low & Bonar B.V. recorded at reel 6436, frame 0651. Registrant requests that the record be updated to reflect the same.

RECORDED: 09/13/2018